

Rate Schedule

The back side of this outlines our most common rates. To view our full rate book and other rate information, visit our website at www.acecwi.com/billing/rate-info.

Please keep us updated if your contact information changes. It's important that we have your correct information on file. We may contact you if we have a planned outage in your area, have a question about your service or need to contact you for billing purposes.

Be sure to keep your information up to date with us if you move off of our lines as well. As a member of a cooperative, you will accrue patronage capital based on the amount of electricity you use at your service. Patronage capital gets returned back to you over time.

You can expect patronage capital allocations in the spring each year to let you know how much you have accrued so far. Patronage capital retirements (refunds) are typically processed in the fall each year. Visit our website to learn more about patronage capital.



SmartHub is your online portal to manage your ACEC account(s). Download the free SmartHub app on your mobile device through the App Store or Google Play Store.

Features of SmartHub include:

- Report power outages
- Sign up for text and email notifications
- Make a payment
- Billing and payment history
- Usage information
- Enroll in auto pay
- Sign up to paperless billing



www.acecwi.com



WE OFFER A VARIETY OF PAYMENT OPTIONS



WWW.ACECWI.COM

- PayNow (last name/business name & account number)
- SmartHub (make a payment or enroll in auto pay)

VANILLA DIRECT

- Make a cash payment at a local retailer by searching for a participating retailer in SmartHub

(855) 957-3881

- Give us a call to make a payment

MAIL IN YOUR PAYMENT

- ACEC
P.O. Box 70
Friendship, WI 53934

DROP OFF YOUR PAYMENT IN OUR DROP BOX

- FRIENDSHIP OFFICE
401 E. Lake St.
Friendship, WI 53934

- PARDEEVILLE OFFICE
W6290 State Rd. 33
Pardeeville, WI 53954

- WAUTOMA OFFICE
N1519 State Rd. 22
Wautoma, WI 54982

NEED TO CONTACT US?



CALL US

- (800) 831-8629 for customer service.

REPORT AN OUTAGE

- (855) 957-3881
- Click "Report An Issue/Inquiry" in SmartHub

EMAIL

- acec@acecwi.com

Summary of Rates

RATES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026

The following rates are subject to power cost adjustment and sales tax as applicable.
Please visit our website at www.acecwi.com for our full rate book.

	Rate Codes	Facility Charge	Energy or Demand Charge	Note
Single-Phase, Farm, and Residential (Available to all single-phase, non-seasonal accounts requiring less than 40 kW demand)	21, 23, DF	\$1.25 per day	\$0.135 per kWh	
Single-Phase, Non-Residential/Seasonal (Available to all single-phase, non-resident (seasonal) accounts requiring less than 40 kW demand)	42	\$1.25 per day	\$0.135 per kWh	
Single-Phase, Time-of-Day (Available to all single-phase accounts requiring less than 40 kW demand)	T1, T2, T3	\$1.25 per day	On-Peak: \$0.396 per kWh Mid-Peak: \$0.092 per kWh Off-Peak: \$0.053 per kWh	October 1 - January 31, 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, except holidays February 1 - April 30, 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Monday through Friday, except holidays May 1 - September 30, 12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, except holidays All other hours 12:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m. all days
Three-Phase Service (Available to all three-phase, non-irrigation accounts requiring less than 40 kW demand)	34	\$80.00 per month	\$0.125 per kWh Demand Charge: \$1.00 per kW	
Large Power (Available to all single and three-phase, non-irrigation accounts requiring more than 40 kW demand but less than 1000 kVA)	63, 64	\$80.00 per month	\$0.035 per kWh Demand: \$25.88 per kWh maximum demand	
Large Power, Time-of-Day (Available to all single and three-phase, non-irrigation accounts requiring more than 40 kW demand but less than 1000 kVA)	EBR	\$80.00 per month	Demand Charge: Energy Charge: On-Peak Period: Off-Peak Period:	On-Peak: \$25.88 per kW per month Off-Peak: \$7.50 per kW per month On-Peak: \$0.037 per kWh Off-Peak: \$0.031 per kWh November 1 - April 30, 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, except holidays May 1 - October 31, 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, except holidays All other hours
Irrigation - Coincident Peak (Available to all services serving irrigation pumps 15 HP and over, subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative)	MC6, NC6	\$90.00 per month	Distribution Demand (maximum demand for the month): \$7.50 per kW Coincident Peak Demand (measured at the time of ACEC's power supply coincident peak, 12 months including weekends and holidays): \$38.58 per kW Energy Charges: \$0.031 per kWh	
Irrigation - Time-of-Day (Available to all services serving irrigation pumps 15 HP and over, subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative)	T6	\$90.00 per month	Distribution Demand Charge: \$7.50 per kW Peak Demand Charge: \$25.88 per kW (demand measured between the hours of 1:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m., Monday - Friday) On-Peak: \$0.035 per kWh (demand measured between the hours of 1:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m., Monday - Friday)	
Yard Light Rental (Available to all members, on a rental basis, with a signed yard light lease agreement)	YL	\$11.00 per month		Monthly charge is for a 48 watt LED lamp controlled with an electric eye and installed on an existing ACEC-owned pole. Additional charges may apply.
Second Meter		\$4.50 per month		